
From: Cheng, Franz 
Sent: 2/21/2013 3:57:06 PM 
To: Doll, Laura (/0=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=LRDD); 

Prusnek, Brian C (BPrusnek@semprautilities.com) 
(BPmsnek@semprautilities.com); christy.berger@swgas.com 
(christy.berger@swgas.com) 

Cc: 
Bee: 
Subject: AB1900 biomethane OIR schedule 

I believe that the AB 1900 (biomethane) OIR was finally published on the website today as 
R. 13-02-008: 
http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PublishedDocs/Published/G000/M050/K674/5Q674934.PDF 

I think the schedule is now thus: 

Please let me know if you calculated differently. I also hope that you have all had a chance to 
talk about filing joint preliminary information if feasible. Please let me know if you have any 
questions. 

Folks, 

ITM DATE 
2/13/13 

2/21 
2/28 
3/7 

3/14 
3/25 

OIR adopted 
OIR Issued 
Requests to Process Office for Inclusion on Service List 
Comments on OIR 
Reply Comments on OIR 
Preliminary Information 

Thanks, 

Franz 

SB GT&S 0263896 
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