From: Cheng, Franz

Sent: 2/21/2013 3:57:06 PM

To: Doll, Laura (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=LRDD);

Prusnek, Brian C (BPrusnek@semprautilities.com)

(BPrusnek@semprautilities.com); christy.berger@swgas.com

(christy.berger@swgas.com)

Cc:

Bcc:

Subject: AB1900 biomethane OIR schedule

Folks,

I believe that the AB 1900 (biomethane) OIR was finally published on the website today as R.13-02-008:

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/PublishedDocs/Published/G000/M050/K674/50674934.PDF

I think the schedule is now thus:

ITM	DATE
OIR adopted	2/13/13
OIR Issued	2/21
Requests to Process Office for Inclusion on Service List	2/28
Comments on OIR	3/7
Reply Comments on OIR	3/14
Preliminary Information	3/25

Please let me know if you calculated differently. I also hope that you have all had a chance to talk about filing joint preliminary information if feasible. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Franz